ended

Item 30 June 2007

Loss from disposal of fixed assets (232)

Gains from short-term investment 1,876
Other non-operating income and expenses, net (1,408)

Effects of income tax (78)
Total 158

(3) Differences between the PRC Accounting Standards and HKFRS

Unit: RMB’000

Item Net Profit Net Assets

Under PRC Accounting Standards 784,712 15,297,593

HKFRS adjustments:
Valuation and depreciation of fixed assets 20,020 (1,393,255)

Non-amortization of negative goodwill — 25,032
Under HKFRS 804,732 13,929,370

Jiangsu Expressway Company Limited6

III. Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders
(1) Changes in Share Capital

During the reporting period, there has been no change to the total number of shares. As the selling
restriction period of the first batch of circulating shareholders with selling restrictions has expired and
the shares were listed after the completion of the Share Segregation Reform, the Company’s share
capital structure has been changed:

Current
Prior to current movement

movement  (+,-)
Shares with After current movement

Number Percentage selling restrictions Number Percentage
of shares (%) circulated of shares (%)

I. Shares subject to selling restrictions
1. State-owned shares 2,739,296,706 54.37 — 2,739,296,706 54.37
2. State-owned legal person shares 592,051,690 11.75 289,506 592,341,196 11.76

3. Other domestic shares 286,399,104 5.69 -139,623,859 146,775,245 2.91
Including: Domestic legal person shares 286,399,104 5.69 -139,623,859 146,775,245 2.91

Domestic natural person shares — — — — —
4. Foreign shares — — — — —

Including: Foreign legal person shares — — — — —
Foreign natural person shares — — — — —

Total shares subject to
selling restrictions 3,617,747,500 71.81 -139,334,353 3,478,413,147 69.04

II. Circulating shares not subject
to selling restrictions

1. RMB-denominated ordinary shares 198,000,000 3.93 +139,334,353 337,334,353 6.70
2. Domestic listed foreign shares — — — — —

3. Foreign listed foreign shares 1,222,000,000 24.26 — 1,222,000,000 24.26
4. Others — — — — —
Total circulating shares not subject

to selling restrictions 1,420,000,000 28.19 +139,334,353 1,559,334,353 30.96

III. Shares in total 5,037,747,500 100 0 5,037,747,500 100

Changes in share transfer and approval status

On 16 May 2007, the selling restriction period of the Company’s first batch of circulating shares with
selling restrictions totalled 28,699,104 shares expired. Pursuant to the conditions for circulation, such
shares become eligible for listing and circulation only after the considerations of such shares pre-paid by
the major shareholder of the Company have been repaid. The repayment of consideration can take place
in the form of the shares pre-paid for or an equivalent cash amount for such shares calculated at the
average of the closing prices of Jiangsu Expressway for the five trading days after the date of implementation